
Annexure-I 
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

SECTION-A: DETAILS OF PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS (ABOVE ` 5.00 LAKH) PLACED FROM RAJASTHAN 
PROJECT OF OIL INDIA LIMITED DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRAURY’ 2017 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No. Tender 
Date 

Brief 
Description 

Mode 
of 
Tender 

Bidding 
Type 

Bid 
Closing 
Date 

No. of 
Offers 
Received 

Nos. & Name of 
Parties qualified 
after Technical 
Evaluation 

Nos. & Name of 
parties not 
qualified after 
technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
lowest 
tender 
/evaluated 
L1 

PO 
/Contract 
No. & 
Date 

Value  

(` in 
lakhs) 

Schedu
le date 
of 
comple
tion of 
supplie
s 
/servic
e 

1 JCO3049L17 21.11.2016 

AMC for 
OILHOUSE 

UPS & 
Networking 

items 

Open 

Single 
Stage 

Composite 
bid 

03.01.2017 One(01) 

One (01) 
 
M/s E-
CONNECT Pvt. 
Ltd.,Udaipur 

Nil Yes 
6110582 

Dated 
04.02.2017 

9.40 3 years 

2 CJG1322P17 27.06.2016 

HIRING OF 
BHP DATA 
ACQUISTIO
N SERVICES 

Open 

Single 
Stage 

Composite 
bid 

30.08.2016 Four(04) 

Two(02) Parties 
 
1) M/s Naithani 
Oil & Gas 
Services Pvt. 
Ltd.,Vadodara 
2)M/s Techno 
Canada Inc. 
,Canada 
 

Two(02) Parties 
 
1) M/s 
Almansoori 
Petroleum 
Services 
LLC,Abu 
Dhabi,UAE 
 
2)M/s 
Schlumberger 
Asia Services Ltd. 
,Navi Mumbai 

Yes 
6208204 

Dated 
06.02.2017 

41.30 2 years 



Annexure-I 
 

Page 2 of 3 
 

3 CJI3243P17 08.12.2016 
Charter Hire 

of SRP 
Surface unit 

Open 
Single 

Stage two 
bid 

07.02.2017 One(01) 

1) AAKASH 
EXPLORATION 
SERVICES PVT. 
LTD 

NIL Yes 
6110612 

Dated 
16.02.2017 

70.17 6 
Months 

4 CJG1185P17 25.06.2016 

CHARTER 
HIRE OF 

ONE 
MOBILE 

DRILLING 
RIG 

PACKAGE 
(1000HP) 

Open 
Single 

Stage two 
bid 

18.10.2016 Six(06) 

Four(04) Parties 
 
1) M/S 
ARIHANT 
CARGO 
CARRIERS PVT. 
LTD., Kolkata 
2) M/S ESSAR 
OILFIELDS 
SERVICES 
INDIA LTD. 
Mumbai 
3) M/S QUIPPO 
OIL AND GAS 
INFRASTRUCT
URE LTD., New 
Delhi 
4)M/S JOHN 
ENERGY 
LTD.,Ahmedabad 
 

Two (02) Parties 
 
1) M/S TOP 
HYDROCARBO
N PROJECTS 
PVT. LTD., 
New Delhi 
 
2) M/S RASSON 
ENERGY INDIA 
PVT. 
LTD.,Ahmedabad 

Yes 
6208205 

Dated 
06.02.2017 

2346.63l
akhs INR 

12 
months 
extenda
ble for 
another 

one 
year 

5 CJI2273P17 25.08.2016 

PROVIDING 
DAY TO 

DAY MISCL 
CIVIL 

WORKS 

Open 

Single 
Stage 

Composite 
bid 

18.10.2016 Three-(03) 

Two parties (02) 
 
1) NEW INDIA 
CONSTRUCTIO
N CO, 
Mehsana,Gujrat 
2) ROOPA RAM 
SUTHAR, 
Jodhpur 

   One party(01) 
 
1) O P GEHLOT  

Jodhpur 

Yes 
6208237 

Dated 
20.02.2017 

85.68 4 years 



Annexure-I 
 

Page 3 of 3 
 

SECTION-B: DETAILS OF PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS (ABOVE ` 5.00 LAKH) PLACED ON NOMINATION BASIS 
FROM RAJASTHAN PROJECT OF OIL INDIA LIMITED DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRAURY’2017. 

 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No. Tender 
Date 

Brief 
Description 

Mode 
of 
Tender 

Bidding 
Type 

Bid 
Closing 
Date 

No. of 
Offers 
Recei
ved 

Nos. & Name 
of Parties 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

Nos. & Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 
technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tender 
/evaluated 
L1 

PO 
/Contract 
No. & 
Date 

Value 
(` in 
lakhs) 

Schedule 
date of 
completion 
of supplies 

1 -- -- Housekeeping 
Services for 

OIL House,Jodh 

-- -- -- 1 M/s GUN 
ENTERPRISES 

-- -- 6110619 
dated 
21.02.2017 

12.84 Six(06) 
Months 

 


